## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bruno DARBOURET	03/17/2008
Gaiane SARKISSIAN	03/17/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEZANNE S.A.S.
Street Address:	280, allee Graham Bell
Internal Address:	Parc Scientifique Georges Besse
City:	Nimes Cedex 1
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	30035

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12064655

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: skm@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Smith Dias

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2582.047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathy Smith Dias

Total Attachments: 2

source=2582047\_ExecAsg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021007 FRAME: 0232

500550338

source=2582047\_ExecAsg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021007 FRAME: 0233

Attorney Docket No.: 2582.047

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

**BRUNO DARBOURET**, a citizen of France, residing at Rue de la Carmignane, 30330 Tresques, France; and

GAIANÉ SARKISSIAN, a citizen of France, residing at 45, montée du Fairway, 30900 Nimes, France;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# IN VITRO METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING AND MONITORING RENAL CELL CARCINOMA (RCC) USING MMP-7 AS HUMORAL BIOMARKER FOR RCC

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/064,655, was filed on February 25, 2008, which is a 371 National Phase of International Application No. PCT/EP06/08212, filed on August 21, 2006, that claims priority from European Patent Application No. EP 05291783.8, filed on August 26, 2005; and;

WHEREAS, CEZANNE S.A.S., having offices at 280, allée Graham Bell, Parc Scientifique Georges Besse, 30035 Nimes Cedex 1, France, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CEZANNE S.A.S., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CEZANNE S.A.S., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said CEZANNE S.A.S., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said CEZANNE S.A.S., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all Countries.

-1-

Attorney Docket No.: 2582.047

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto set my hand this 17th day of 1arch,	
2008.		
1 4	- Jan u	
	BRUNO DARBOURET	
Unpinie BOURIEZ Witness	Dated: 17th offerh, 2008	
Marie Guitton guitar Witness	Dated: 17th of Harch, 2008	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 43th, day of Manch, 2008.		
Unpine Bouriez Witness Have Guitton guitter Witness	Dated: 17th of Carch., 2008	